
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 7555659

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF SURIGAO CITY

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PRINTER INKS FOR THE PROVISION OF LEARNING RESOURCES
FOR QUARTER 3 AND 4 FOR KINDER TO GRADE 3, EPP-TLE, AND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL OF
DEPED SDO SURIGAO CITY

Area of Delivery Surigao Del Norte

Solicitation
Number:

FY-2021-GOODS-014

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment Supplies and
Consumables

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 6,972,360.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Robert Sherwin Sitoy Betita
BAC Secretariat
M. Ortiz St., Brgy. Washington
Surigao City
Surigao Del Norte
Philippines 8400
63-86-8268931

robertsherwin.betita@deped.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 18/03/2021

Last Updated / Time 17/03/2021 22:22 PM

Closing Date / Time 15/04/2021 14:00 PM

Description
 
Supply and Delivery of the following:
a. 13,740 bottles EPSON 003 PRINTER INK, Black
b. 3,376 bottles EPSON 003 PRINTER INK, Yellow
c. 3,376 bottles EPSON 003 PRINTER INK, Magenta
d. 3,376 bottles EPSON 003 PRINTER INK, Cyan

Delivery of the Goods is required 30 days after the signing of the Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have completed,
within 365 days from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project with contract
amount of not less than 25% of the Approved Budget for Contract.

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

25/03/2021 9:30:00 AM Office of the Assistant Schools Division
Superintendent, Department of Education,
Schools Division Office of Surigao City, M.
Ortiz St., CV Diez MCES Compound,
Surigao City or through Google Meet with
the link https://meet.google.com/fgz-huve-
rbr

Other Information
A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on March 18, 2021 from the BAC
Secretariat and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines
issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Ten Thousand Pesos (PHP 10,000.00).

Created by Robert Sherwin Sitoy Betita

Date Created 17/03/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));

